Mr. Steven M. Snider
Site Vice President, Oconee Nuclear Station
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Oconee Nuclear Station
7800 Rochester Highway
Seneca, SC 29672-0752
SUBJECT: OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION – TRIENNIAL FIRE PROTECTION
INSPECTION REPORT 05000269/2022010 AND 05000270/2022010 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
02422326 2022 FPTI: Concern with Fire PRA modeling of HPI Pump
02422877 2022 FPTI: Inconsistent labeling of breakers in Calcs &
ECs
02423084 2022 FPTI - OSC-10319 Revision Methodology
02423114 2022 FPTI - ArcPlus Revision Methodology
02423868 2022 FPTI - Update Fire PRA Equipment Selection
Calculation
O -1705-A One Line Diagram, 240/120VAC Station Aux. Circuits
Comp., ICS & REG Supply
Rev. 86
O -1711-B Connection Diagram, Unit Control Board 2UB1 Rev. 87
O -1711-D Connection Diagram, Unit Control Board 2UB1 Rev. 57
O -1721-A Connection Diagram Valves, High Pressure Injection &
Purification System
Rev. 42
O -1721-A-001 Connection Diagram, High Pressure Injection &
Purification System
Rev. 3
O -1721-A-002 Connection Diagram, High Pressure Injection Termination
Cab., 2HPICA0090
Rev. 0
O -1757-C Connection Diagram, Even Channels, Engineered
Safeguards Terminals, Cabinet 2ESTC2
Rev. 45
O -1757-H-001 Connection Diagram, Engineered Safeguards, Cabinet
2PPSCA0018
Rev. 0
O -1909 Auxiliary Building, Electrical Equipment Layout Plan
sections. & Details below EL. 809’ + 3”- Cols. 76 to 85
Rev. 43
O -1913 Auxiliary Building, Electrical Equipment Layout,
Penetration Room, Plan Below El. 838’ + 0”
Rev. 43
O -305 A General Arrangement, Auxiliary Building – Units 1 & 2,
Plan at EL. 809 + 3
Rev. 40A
O-0906 Auxiliary Building, Electrical Equipment Layout Plan,
below EL. 771’ + 0 “
Rev. 44
O-0908-G Auxiliary Building, Electrical Equipment Layout, Plan
below EL. 796” + 6”, Columns 70-76, PSW Cable tray
Rev. 9
O-1422-X-029 Instrument Detail, Letdown Isolation Valve Control, 2HP-5 Rev. 16
O-1422-X-47 Instrument Detail, RCP Seal Return, Isolation 2HP-21 Rev. 7
Drawings
O-1703-D One Line Diagram, Station Auxiliary Circuits 600V/208V Rev. 65
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
L/C 2X5 & MCC 2XI, 2XL & 2XD
O-1703-E One Line Diagram, Station Auxiliary Circuits, 600V/208V/
L/C 2X6 & MCC 2XJ, 2XN & 2XP
Rev. 59
O-1705 Oneline Diagram, 120VAC & 125VDC Station Aux.
Circuits Instrumentation Vital Buses
Rev. 89
O-1721 Connection Diagram, Miscellaneous Equipment, High
Pressure Injection & Purification System
Rev. 27
O-1752-A-29 Interconnection Diagram, Motor Control Center No. 2XL,
Units No. 1 thru 5
Rev. 18
O-1752-A-36 Interconnection Diagram, Motor Control Center No. 2XN,
Units No. 1 thru 5
Rev. 24
O-1752-A-67 Interconnection Diagram, 600V SSF Control Center No.
2XSF Units F05A thru F06D
Rev. 4
O-1752-A-68 Interconnection Diagram, 208V SSF Motor Control Center
No. 2XSFA Units F01A thru F02A
Rev. 6
O-1766-C Connection Diagram, Misc. Term Cab.  2MTC2 Rev. 38
O-1767-A-060 Connection Diagram, Reactor Building Penetrations, Type
D6 Penetrations, Penetration No. WA3
Rev. 14
O-1767-A-062 Connection Diagram, Reactor Building Penetrations, Type
M Penetrations, Penetration No. WA11
Rev. 3
O-1790-P Connection Diagram, Computer Cabinet 2G7, Right Side
wall
Rev. 34
O-1909-A-001 Auxiliary Building, Electrical Equipment Layout Plan
below EL. 809’ + 3”
Rev. 2
O-6701 One Line Diagram, Station Auxiliary Circuits, 600V PSW
MCC 1XPSW
Rev. 6
O-6702 Auxiliary Building, One Line Diagram, Station Auxiliary
Circuits 600V PSW MCC 2XPSWA & 2XPSWB
Rev. 8
O-6703 Auxiliary Building, One Line Diagram, Station Auxiliary
Circuits 600V PSW MCC 3XPSW
Rev. 5
O-6721-A Connection Diagram, Valves PSW & High Injection
System
Rev. 0
O-6721-B Connection Diagram, Valves PSW & High Injection
System
Rev. 1
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
O-6721-C Connection Diagram, Valves PSW & High Injection
System
Rev. 1
O-6752-A Interconnection Diagram, Motor Control Center No.
1XPSW Units No. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5
Rev. 4
O-6752-B Interconnection Diagram, Motor Control Center No.
2XPSWA & 2XPSWB, Units 1F, 2F, 3F, 4F & 5F
Rev. 6
O-6752-C Interconnection Diagram, Motor Control Center 3XPSWA,
Units F1, F2 and F3
Rev. 6
O-6799-B Connection Diagram, Terminal Cab. 2PSWCA0001,
Protected Service Water
Rev. 6
O-907 Auxiliary Building, Electrical Equipment Layout Plan,
below EL. 783’ + 9’- Column line 70 to 76
Rev. 52
OEE-242-1 Elementary Diagram, Component Cooling, VLV., 2CC-8,
2CC VA0008
Rev. 9
OEE-251 Elementary Diagram, Letdown Cooler “A” outlet valve,
SSF 2-HP-3 (FS/2/51/3) 2HP VA0003
Rev. 7
OEE-251-03 Elementary Diagram, Letdown ISOL. Valve 2HP-5, 2 HP
VA0005
Rev. 16
OEE-251-0A Elementary Diagram, Letdown Cooler A Outlet Valve,
SSF 2-HP-3 (FS/2/51/3) 2HP VA0003
Rev. 5
OEE-251-10 Elementary Diagram, HP Injection Pump, Discha.
Crossov. Valve FS/2/51/55
Rev. 3
OEE-251-2 Elementary Diagram, R.C. Pump Seal Return Valve, SSF
2-HP-20 (FS/2/51/39) 2HP VA0020
Rev. 9
OEE-251-8 Elementary Diagram, RC Pump Seal Return Isol. Vlv. 2-
HP-21, 2HP VA0021
Rev. 11
OEE-251-9 Elementary Diagram, Feed and Bleed Controls, Valves
2/51/21 (2HP-V10) (2HP-14) and 2/51/14 (2HP-
V18)(2HP-16)
Rev. 13
OEE-265-01 Elementary Diagram, Protected Service Water, STM GEN
3A and 3B Flow Isolation MOV 3PSW-6
Rev. 2
OEE-265-02 Elementary Diagram, Protected Service Water, Steam